
EDGARTOWN SCHOOL 2025-2026 

SCHOOL STAFF DIRECTORY AS OF AUGUST 31, 2025 

35 Robinson Road 

Edgartown MA, 02539 

Website: www.EdgartownSchool.org 

Phone Main Office: 508-627-3316, Fax: 508-627-7983 

Fax to Nurse’s Office: 508-627-1411 

Room #/ Phone Extension if different from room # 

ADMINISTRATION 

402 ​ Kate Campbell, Principal​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ kcampbell@mvyps.org 

404 ​ Deborah DeBettencourt, Assistant Principal​ ​ ​ debdebettencourt@mvyps.org​  

202​ Darren Belisle, Technology Administrator ​ ​ ​ dbelisle@mvyps.org​  

 
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT PROFESSIONALS - Office Staff 

0​ Mary Beth Naron, ASP​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ mbnaron@mvyps.org​  

400​ Pamela Alwardt, ASP​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ palwardt@mvyps.org​ ​ ​  

401​ Nicole Gullotta, ASP​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ngullotta@mvyps.org 

SCHOOL COUNSELORS 

246​ Eric Butler​ ​ ​ ​ ​  ​ ebutler@mvyps.org 

  209     Lori Ford ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ lford@mvyps.org 

244 ​ Carmen Creanga ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ccreanga@mvyps.org 

SCHOOL NURSE 

112 ​ Kate Curelli ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ kcurelli@mvyps.org 

112    Colleen Hickey (.5) ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ chickey@mvyps.org 

SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER(S) 

Zach Townes​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

KINDERGARTEN 

129 Caroline Sopp ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ csopp@mvyps.org 

129 Becky Bonds,ESP​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ bbonds@mvyps.org 

133 Katie Kelly ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ kkelly@mvyps.org 

133 Reneé Habekost, ESP ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ rhabekost@mvyps.org 
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119 Sara Smestad​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ssmestad@mvyps.org 

119 Gabby Sampaio​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ gsampaio@mvyps.org 

  FIRST GRADE 

132 Sarah Iworsky ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ siworsky@mvyps.org 

  132 Rich Pease, ESP ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ rpease@mvyps.org 

128 Denise Searle ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ dsearle@mvyps.org 

128 Amelia Durawa, ESP​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ adurawa@mvyps.org 

122 Jessica Whiteley ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ jwhiteley@mvyps.org 

122 Judy Maynard, ESP ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ jmaynard@mvyps.org 

SECOND GRADE 

136 Summer Desouza ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ sdesouza@mvyps.org 

136 Carly Uva, ESP​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ carly.uva@mvyps.org 

137 Chip Story ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ cstory@mvyps.org 

137 Liz Ward, ESP ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ eward@mvyps.org 

  227 Jenna Vanderhaden ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ jvanderhaden@mvyps.org 

227 Amy Koenig DaSilva, ESP​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ adasilva@mvyps.org 

THIRD GRADE 

222 Kate Gombos ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ kgombos@mvyps.org 

  222 Ebony Goldwire, ESP ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ egoldwire@mvyps.org 

  220 Alicia Knight ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ aliciaknight@mvyps.org 

  220 Maisi Rosa, ESP​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ mrosa@mvyps.org 

  FOURTH GRADE 

211 Avery Pruss ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ apruss@mvyps.org 

  211 Jessie Merriam, ESP​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ jmerriam@mvyps.org 

216 Heather Majkowski ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ hmajkowski@mvyps.org 

216 Bill Jacob, ESP ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ bjacob@mvyps.org 

FIFTH GRADE 

164 Kara Alexander, Science and Social Studies 5th​ ​ ​ kalexander@mvyps.org 

174 Erin Callahan, ELA and Social Studies 5th​ ​ ​ erin.callahan@mvyps.org 
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175 Ryan Leandro, Math and Social Studies 5th​ ​ ​ rleandro@mvyps.org 

SIXTH GRADE 

168 Soraya Miri, Math and Science 6th​ ​ ​ ​ smiri@mvyps.org 

176 Justin Kane, ELA and Social Studies  6th ​ ​ ​ jkane@mvyps.org 

SEVENTH and EIGHTH GRADE 

252 Hannah Vanderlaske, ELA 7-8 ​​ ​ ​ ​ hvanderlaske@mvyps.org 

253 Celia Mercier, Math 7-8 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ cmercier@mvyps.org 

254 Michael Andrews, Math 7-8 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ mandrews@mvyps.org 

  248 Justen Foster, Science, 7-8 ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ jfoster@mvyps.org 

256 Nedine Cunningham, Social Studies 7-8 ​ ​ ​ ncunningham@mvyps.org 

LITERACY AND MATH SUPPORT TEACHERS 

118 Deb Dunn (.8), Literacy Specialist K-2 ​ ​ ​ ​ ddunn@mvyps.org 

118 Ann Rossi (.2) Literacy Specialist K-2​ ​ ​ ​ arossi@mvyps.org 

  210 Bridget Mello, Literacy Specialist 3-5 ​ ​ ​ ​ bmello@mvyps.org 

210 Gail Lachapelle, Math Specialist K-4 ​ ​ ​ ​ lachapelle@mvyps.org 

250 MaryEllen Guyther, Math Specialist 5-8​​ ​ ​ meguyther@mvyps.org 

250 Melanie Brown, Literacy Specialist 6-8​ ​ ​ ​ melanie.brown@mvyps.org 

ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT TEACHERS 

117 Lara Castellini Santos, ELD ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ lsantos@mvyps.org 

 257 Abigail Williamson, ELD​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ awilliamson@mvyps.org 

224  Catherine Doiron, ELD ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ cdoiron@mvyps.org 

217  Jennette Teta, ELD​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ jteta@mvyps.org 

BRAZILIAN PORTUGUESE INTERPRETER 

249 Marcia DeCastgro Borges, ELD ​ ​ ​ ​ mdecastroborges@mvyps.org 

 

UNIFIED ARTS 

201 Deneen Convery, Library K-8 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ dconvery@mvyps.org 

  206 Heather Heinz Health 5-8 / Life Skills K-4 ​ ​ ​ hheinz@mvyps.org 

304  Derek Chrebet (.8), Physical Education  ​ ​ ​ dchrebet@mvyps.org 
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247 Fabian Garcia, Spanish 4-8 ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ fgarcia@mvyps.org 

229 Gail Gardner, Computers K-8 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ggardner@mvyps.org 

170 Kevin Huelsman, Music Band K-8, (.8) ​ ​ ​ ​ khuelsman@mvyps.org 

180 Bob Yapp 5-8 (.3), Industrial Arts ​ ​ ​ ​ byapp@mvyps.org 

180 5-8 (.2) Industrial Arts​ ​ ​ ​  

165 Lucas Nascimento, Music​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ lnascimento@mvyps.org 

305 Megan McDonald (.8),  Physical Education ​ ​ ​ mmcdonald@mvyps.org 

235 Nichole Shank, Art K-8 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ nshank@mvyps.org 

200 Linda Wanamaker, Library ESP​​ ​ ​ ​ lwanamaker@mvyps.org 

204 Sarah Vail (.5), Family and Consumer Science 5-8 ​ ​ svail@mvyps.org 

170 Amy Wood, Strings 4-8, (.2) ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ awood@mvyps.org 

Garden Maggie Benoit Garden Coordinator​​ ​ ​ mbenoit@mvyps.org 

K-4 SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHERS 

206 Janet Hurley ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ jhurley@mvyps.org 

206 Laurie Jennings​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ljennings@mvyps.org  

5-8 SPECIAL EDUCATION Teachers 

249 Sharon Engler ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ sengler@mvyps.org 

249  Helen Greeley, Special Education 6-8 ​ ​ ​ ​ hgreeley@mvyps.org​ ​  

255 Lindsay Morgan, Special Education 6-8 ​​ ​ ​ lmorgan@mvyps.org 

K-4 SPECIAL EDUCATION ESP 

206  Doug Pease, ESP​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ dpease@mvyps.org 

5-8 SPECIAL EDUCATION ESPs 

255 Amanda Rose​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ arose@mvyps.org​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

255 Raven McCormack​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ rmccormack@mvyps.org 

  255 Greg Allan​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ gallan@mvyps.org 

  249 Fernanda Rosa​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ frosa@mvyps.org 

  249 Robin Davies ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ rdavies@mvyps.org 

255 Sydney Davies​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ sdavies@mvyps.org 

249 Amanda Cray​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ acray@mvyps.org 
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249 Carina Cataloni​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ccataloni@mvyps.org​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

SHARED SERVICES 

225 Occupational Therapist ​ ​ ​ ​  

225 Mary Yancey, Occupational Therapist K.​ ​ ​ myancey@mvyps.org 

225 Molly Chvatal, Physical Therapist ​ ​ ​ ​ mchvatal@mvyps.org 

245 Mariel Garcia School Psychologist ​ ​ ​ ​ mgarcia@mvyps.org 

224 Holly Holtz, Speech Therapist​ ​ ​ ​ ​ hholtz@mvyps.org 

225 Melissa Mahoney, Occupational Therapist ​ ​ ​ mmahoney@mvyps.org 

207 Sarah Norton, Speech Therapist, Bridge ​ ​ ​ snorton@mvyps.org 

 

SHARED SERVICES BRIDGE PROGRAM 

233 Kara Leandro, Middle School Bridge 4-8 ​ ​ ​ kleandro@mvyps.org 

221 Kerry Branca, Elementary Bridge K-3 ​ ​ ​ ​ kbranca@mvyps.org 

221 / 233 both rooms: 

Lyuba Avramova, ESP Shared Services ​ ​ ​ ​ lavramova@mvyps.org 

Collette Jordan, ESP Shared Services​ ​ ​ ​ cjordan@mvyps.org 

Lisa Nickowal, ESP Shared Services​​ ​ ​ ​ lnickowal@mvyps.org 

Sabrina Scott, ESP Shared Services ​ ​ ​ ​ sscott@mvyps.org 

Libby Stackhouse, ESP Shared Services​ ​ ​ ​ lstackhouse@mvyps.org 

Kara Thibodeau, ESP Shared Services ​ ​ ​ ​ kthibodeau@mvyps.org 

District-Wide - Barbara Bianco, Inclusion Support Teacher ​ ​ bbianco@mvyps.org 

MAINTENANCE AND CUSTODIAL SERVICES 

177 Dwight Kaeka, Head Custodian ​ ​ ​ ​ dkaeka@mvyps.org 

177 Kara Best ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ kbest@mvyps.org 

177 Jeff Burgoyne ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ jburgoyne@mvyps.org 

177 Matt Alves ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ malves@mvyps.org 

  177 Rob Vandeloo​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ rvandeloo@mvyps.org 

FOOD SERVICES 

108 Gina deBettencourt, Head Cook, Manager ​ ​ ​ gdeBettencourt@mvyps.org 
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106 Jill Taney, Cook’s Helper ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ jtaney@mvyps.org 

106 Dan Townes, Cook’s Helper ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ dtownes@mvyps.org 

106 Jean Zdankowski, Assistant Cook ​ ​ ​ ​ jzdankowski@mvyps.org 

106  , Cook’s Helper 
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